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PROJECT FINANCIAL STATUS REPORT
COUNTY BUILDING PROJECTS

PREPARED BY DOUGLAS L CONWAY
SCBOCC MEETING DATE JANUARY 11, 2011

_ CiP RECOMMENDED  REVISED PAYMENT ORIGINAL CHANGE  ANTICIPATED  REVISED GAIN COST PROJECT
LINE | SQUARE % PROJECT DESCRIPTION cp ciP TO CONTRACT(S) ORDERS FUTURE  CONTRACT(S) OR FERSQFT STATUS
ITEM#| FEET COMP ADJUSTMENT(S)  TOTALS DATE AMCUNT ITEMS AMOUNT L.0SS)
R BUSHNELL CAMPUS RENOVATIONS : | _ .
1 22,000 2% |JUDICIAL CENTER RENOVATIONS 1ST FL $3,238,111 $0]  $5,236,111 §75820 $74,520 50 $3,161,591 $3,236, 111 50 $147 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
2 11,916 7% |HISTORIC COURTHOUSE - 18T FLOOR - STATE AT TORNEY $1,308,677 $0[  $1,308,577 $90,335 $132,218 $0 $1,176,361 $1,308,577 $0 $109.82 DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS
3 18,000 1% HISTORIC COURTHOUSE 2NG FLOOR $720,000 0 $720,000 $6,080 $41,780 50 87840 $720,000 $0 $45 SCHEMATIC DESIGN
4 16,000 1% | HISTCRIC COURTHOUSE 3RD FLOOR $720,000 $0 $720,000 $e,825 £43,506 §0 5576,454 $720,000 (30 $45.00 DESIGN PHASE
5 45,000 1% [ATSTORIC GOURTHOUSE EXTERIOR ENVELOPE $500,000 $0 $500,000 38,150 $6,450 50 $493,550 $500,000 $0 $11 DESIGN PHASE
B 5,000 90% | COURTHOUSE SECURITY VESTIBULE \ RESTROOMS $1,864,758 $0] $1,864,755 $1,678,588 $1,462,007 $362,747 30,600 51,864,755 $0 $273 FINISH TRADES WORKING
i AND SECURITY DOCRE FOR BOTH FACILITIES
E
33,518} BUSHNELL CAMPUS RENDVATIONS TOTAL 8,349,443 $0| 58,349,443 $1,859,998 $1,780,459 $362,747 $6,206,228 58,349,443 $0 $246
] JAIL EXPANSION PROJECT FACILITIES ] CONTRACT CLOSE - OUT PHASE - 02 26 2010
CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES — CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN ,
7 29,335 IMMEDIATE NEEDS FACILITY CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
8 19,052 180 BED HOUSING FACILITY i CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
9 5,521 KITCHEN FACILITY CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
10 44,659 INTAKE AND RELEASE FACILITY CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
11 1,855 VIDES VISTTATION CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN
EQUIP - VIDEO CARRELS - LAUNDRY & KITCHEN - BEDS -
JAIL CONST. MGT FEE
12 5 MAIN JAIL (1688) RENOVATIONS $1,500,000 $0| $1,500,000 $86,518 $160,541 $18,700 $1,320,759 $1,500,000 $0 MECH. ELEC. PLUMB & SECURITY DESIGN
: . . ,
13 45,599 76% | THE VILLAGES SUMTER COUNTY SERVICE CENTER & LIBRARY ~ $8,000,000 $0| $8,000,000 36,047 259 $6,210,128 315,530 $1,773,942 $8,000,000 {30 £175 TCC ISSUES 09 16 2010 - MOVED 18T FL 09 17 2010
: FIRE STATION PROJECTS
14 5,550 11% | FIRE & RESCUE STATICN 31 AT WILDWOOD - RENOVATION $332,000 $0 $332,000 $38,061 $45,635 $7,936 $278,457 $332,000 $0 §57 RE-DESIGN TC MEET BUDGET
15 5,358 11% IFIRE & RESCUE STATION 32 AT OXFORD - RENOVATION $352,000 $0 $352,000 $39,286 $47,268 5851 $303,581 $352,000 (30 $686 RE-DESIGN TO MEET BUDGET
18 7,870 4% FIRE & RESCUE STATION 22 AT WEST BUSHNELL - PROTCTYPE $1,170,134 g5 $1.970,134 $49,778|  §1,151,247 $18,888 $0 $1,170,138 (30 $148 POURING FOUNDATIONS
17 7,870 7% | FIRE & RESCUE STATION 33 AT COLEMAN - FROTOTYPE $1,341,523 50| $1,341,523 $91,058 $1,312,800 $27,624 30 81,341,524 31 $170 CONSTRUCTION TO BEGIN ON 12 13 2010
FACILITIES MAINTENANCE PROJECTS
FEMA GROUNDHGOG DAY GRANTS *
18 58% | LAKE PANASOFFKEE COMMUNITY CENTER - phase 1 $35,000 $12,000 $48,000 527,000 $33,887 06 §147173 $45,006 $0 CANGEL GRANT WiTH STATE OF FLORIDA
[E 156% | SHERIFF'S ADMINISTRATION OFFICE - BUSHNELL $22,034 $7.345 $29,379 $4,500 $4,500 $0 $24 879 $29,372 $0 AWARDED CONTRACT 0§ 14 2010
20 69% | BUSHNELL COMMUNITY CENTER $12,750 $4.250 $17,000 $11,704 $11,704 £0 .$5,298 $17,000 $0 AWARDED CONTRACT 09 14 2010
20] 289,027 |[PROJECT TOTALS [ $21,115,384] $23,595] $21,138,479] $8,258,262]  $10,759,269]  $452,678] $9,927,533] $21,139,481] (311
6170472011
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P Task Name Duration T s§art Finish nuar\;_;z _ - IJalwluarvijza -
! :
2 JUDICIAL CENTER - RENOVATIONS 1ST FLOOR ONLY 1759 days We& 2!26108 Fri 11114114 ESSEESRE
G ~ SPACE PROGRAM . 75 days Wed 2/20/08|  Men 6/2/08
4 | | EVALUATE EXISTING BUILDING 75 days Wed 2/20/08  Mon 6/2/08 7
5 | - CONCEPTUAL DESIGN PHASE FOR OPTIONS & FEASIBILITY 225 da'ys Tue 6/3/08 Tue 5/19/09
6 .: S ANAL DES]G"’N"fE:'O’Né%ﬁUE:ﬁ6N5R’AW|NG’S’& S’PE’CIHCAT]Q&S - 90 days Mon 12/2/13 - Fridiaina
7 ' BIDDING AND CONSTRUCTION FHASE 160 days Mon 4)7;14' - Fri1M4/1a
3 “HISTORIC COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 1ST FLOOR 956 days Wed 2720708 Tue 10718111 B
S v SPACE PROGRAM 40 days Wed 2/20/08|  Mon 4/14/08
| EVALUATE EXISTING BUILDING 39 days ' Wed 2/20/08 Fri 4/11/08
|y CONCEPTUAL DESIGN PHASE FOR OPTIONS & FEASIBILITY 37 days Mon 3/31/08 © Tue 5)20/08
27| SCBOCC APPROVAL OF FINAL DESIGN PHASE FEES 1day Tue 5/27/08 Tue 5/27/08
3 | = FINAL DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS & SPE.C|F!CATIONS 535 days Wed 5/28/08 Tue 6/15/10
4| B BIDDING PHASE 63 days Tue 2/1/11 Thu 4/28/11
15 | CONSTRUCTION PHASE 120 déys Fri 4/29/11 Thu 10/13/11
16 FACILITY SET -UP AND OCCUPANCY  3days  Fri10/14/11 Tue 10/18/11]
17 HISTORIC COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 2ND FLOOR 439 days " Mon 3/1/10 Thu 11/3H1
[ERL DESIGN PHASE | 242 days Mon3/110 Tue 211 E
18 PERMIT ] 30 days Wed 2/2111)  Tue 3/15/11]
20 | RIDDING 45 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/4/11
21 CONSTRUCTION PHASE "1"50’&395 Tue 4/5/11) - Mon 10/31/11]
22 FACILITY SET-UP AND OCCUPANCY o a 3 days Tue .1 1/’%’)1’2‘1 ' Thu 11/3/11
23
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D T | TaskMName Duration Start Finish nuary T ' — - [January a__
24 HISTORIC COURTHOUSE RENOVATIONS 3RD FLOOR 439 days Mon 3/1/10 Thu 11/3/11
26 4.  DESIGN PHASE 242 days ~Mon 3710 Tue 2/1/11 &
26 PERMIT 30 days. ' ‘Wed 2211 Tue 345111
7 |EH BIDDING 45 days Tue 2/1/11 Mon 4/4/11
28 CONSTRUCTION PHASE 150 days Tue 4/5/11 Mon 1"0’/"3"1’7’1"1’_’
29 ' '_ FACILITY AN D'IO'CCU PANCY 3 days Tue 11/1/11 jfh{j 11311
31 HISTORIC COURTHOUSE EXTERIOR BUILDING ENVELOP RENOVATIONS 439 days ~ Mon 31/10 Thu 11/3/11 E
2 [F8 ”bESrGN”PHAS'E' o 242 days Mon 3/1/10 Tue 2/1/11
33 PERMIT - 30 days Wed 2/2/11 Tue 3/15/17
34 B BIDDING 45 days Tue 2/1/11 """""MBHZMW"
35 CONSTRUCTION PHASE - 150 days Tue 4/5/11-  Mon 10/31/11
36 CFACILITY 3days - Tue 11/1/11 Thu 11/3/11
37
36 'COURTHOUSE SECURITY VESTIBULE | RESTROOMS AND SECGURITY DOORS FOR BOTH FAGILITIES 835 days © Tue 7/1/08'! Mon 12/6/10
3/ DESIGN PHASE 229 days Tue 7/1/08 - Fri 5/15/09
40 | PERM?T | 5 days Mon 5/18/09|  Fri 5/22/09
EEI  BIDDING 55 days Wed 7/29/09 Tue 10/13/09
2 | CONSTRUCTION PHASE ™~ 260 days Wed 11/4/09 Tue 11/2/10
43 FACILITY SET-UP & OCCUPANCY 24 days Wed 11/3/10 ~ Mon 12/8/10
B AL EXPANS!ON PROJECT INCLUDES THE FOLLOWING FACILITIES: - CORRECTION ACTION PLAN B ~ {50 days Mon 10/4/10 Fri 4/29/11
46 B
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D Task Mame

Duration

Start

Finish

-|Januar\/ 21

ﬁ .
47 IMMEDIATE NEEDS POD FACILITY
v

a8 CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES — CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN

49 | 180 BED HOUSING FACILITY

5 |v | CONTRAGT DEFICIENCIES - CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN

51 |« |KITCHEN FACILITY

52 | | CONTRACT DEFICIENGIES — CORRECTIVE AGTION PLAN

53 |, INTAKE & RELEASE FACILITY

54 |« | CONTRACT DEFICIENCIES — CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN

150 days

150 days

150 days

wion 10/4/10

Frid/29/11 &

ilon 10/4/10

150 days

55 | |VIDEO VISITATION

5% | CONTRACT DEFICIENGIES ~ CORRECTIVE ACTION PLAN .

- 150 days
150 days
150 days

150 days

150 days

Won 10/4/10

Mon 10/4/10

Mor 10/4/10

Mon 10/4/10

Wion 10/4110

Mon 10/4/10

; 57 - B
55| | 1938 MAIN JAIL RENGVATION
59 | RFP FOR A/E SERVICES
80 | | SCBOCC AWARD A/E CONTRACT
51 |EY " DESIGN PHASE
62 |[ER RFP FOR 'GENERAL CONTRACTOR N
63 ' SCBOCC AWARD CONTRACT o
&4 E:’ONSTRUCTION PHASE
&5 FACILITY SET-UP AND OCCUPANCY
65 -

87 | | THE VILLAGES SUMTER COUNTY SERVICE GENTER & LIBRARY FACILITY

e " PRELIM - STAFF PROGRAM

69

v AERFP

150 days

442 days

Mon 10/4/10

Mon 10/4M10 |

Fri4/29/11 g

" Fri 4128111

Fri 4/29/11 st

Fri 412911

Fri 4/29/11

Fri4/2911

Frid/29M11 B
Fri 4/29/11 B

Fri 4726717 i

 Mon 1/18/10

51 days

1 day

- 210days

~ 45days

120 days

5 days

- 610 days

~Tue 4/13/10

Mon 1/18/10

Wed 4/14/10

Tue 2/1/41

Tue 4/511|
Wed 4/6/111

Wed 972111

Mon 5/26/08|

Mon 5/26/08 |

 Tue 8/27/11 B

Mon 4/12/10

Tue 4/13/10

Tue 2/1/11 ¢

Mon 4/4/11
Tue 4/5/111

Tue 9/20/11

 Tue 9/27/11

~Fri 9/24/10

Fri 10/24/08

52days  Mon2/18/09 ~ Tue 4/28/09
L. |
. . ; I,
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\January 21

& _Task Name Diuration Start Finish nuaf\fljz s | e | s | 0
70 | A/E PROGRAM 15 days Wed 4/29/09 Tue 5/19/09| . |
ANV SECHEMATIC DESIGN 20 days ~ Wead 5/20/09 Tue 6/16/09 |
TS DESIGN DEVELOPMENT . h 30days © Wed8/17/09| . Tue 7/28/09) :
73| CONSTRUCTION DRAWINGS AND SPECS 66 days  Wed 7/29/09 Tue 10/20/09
74| PERMIT 15 days Wed 10/21/09 Tue 11/10/09
75| BIDDING . 22 days ~ Fri 10/30/09 - Tue 12/8/09
78 |a CONSTRUCTION PHASE 17 190.5 days Tue 12/8/09 Tue 8/31/10|
7T | FACILITY 'éETLLQP" & OCCUPANCY PHASE 1 1 day Fri 9/17/10 Fri 9/17/10
78 | OCCUPANCY PHASE 2 | 1 day © Fri9/24/10 Fri9i24/10
79
80 | FIRE STATION # 22 BUSHNELL - PROTOTYPE 444 days Tue 8/18/09 | Fri 4{29)11
E % . RFP FOR A/E SERVICES ] ° 35days Tue 8/18/09 Men 10/5/69
82 |  SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 day Tue 10/13/09 Tue 10/13/09
83 | ' NE"Pﬁ"ES’E'NTATib’N'S 1 day Fri 10/23/09 | Fri 10/23/09
84 | SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION 1 day Tue 10/27/09 Tue 10/27/09
85 | STAFF CONTRACT NEGOT!AT]O’E&S" e  5days Wed 10/28/09 Tue 11/3/09
86 | SCBOCC APPROVE CONTRACT 1day  Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/10/09
& v " NOTICE TO PROCEED - 1 day Wed 11/11/08.  Wed 11709
88 |,  DESIGN PHASE - 78 déys Thu 11/12/09 Mon 3/1/10
89 |.~ | RFPPHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 39 days ‘ Thu 4/6710 Tue 6/1/1C
90 | SELECTION COMMITTEE REV.EEW T TSdays TWedsi2i0| Tue 818G
9T | SCBOCC CONTRACT APPROVAL - 1 day Tue 10/12/10 Tue 10/12/10
92 | CONSTRUGTION PHASE } | 107 days Mon 11/29/10 Tue 4/26/11 &
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ID a . | Task Name Duration Start Finish nuar\,;j12 e I T \Jan|uar\i 12;23 | 5
2 FACILITY SET - UP AND OCCUPANCY 3 days Wed 4/27/11 Fri 4/29M11] | .
84
C FIRE STATION # 31 WILDWOOD - RENOVATION -- REDESIGN TO MEET BUDGET 476 days = ﬁ;e’ 8/18/09 | Tue 6/1 4!1‘1
% | RFP FOR A/E SERVICES 35 days Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/09
57 | SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 day Tue 10/13/09 ' Tue 10/13/09
@ |V AE PRESENTATIONS - 1day - Fri 10/23/09 | Fri 10/23/09 |
58| SCBOE:C'A"’Fﬁ'?a'FédVE"’Ké’Eé’b’fﬁi"r"l’EﬁN"""" T 1day 7 Fue 02709 Tue 10/27/09
100 | STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS - 5 days Wed 10/28/09 Tue 11/_3_/09
101, | SCBOCC APPROVE A/ ECON?RACT 1 day Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/10/09
02| NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 day Wed 11/11/09.  Wed 11/11/09

03 DESIGN PHASE 78days  Thu 11/12/0¢ 'Mon‘ISJ‘]MO
104 RFP PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTGR 39 days Thu 4/8/10 Tue 6/1/10
105 |EH SELECTION COMMITTEE-REVIEW 5days  Mon 6/28/10| Fri 7/2/10
106 [EHE SCBOGE CONTRACT APPROVAL 86 days Tue 9/14-/1'0 Tua 12/14/10
107 'CONSTRUCTION PHASE {27 days Wed 12/15/10| fhu 6/9/41
108 FACILITY SET - UP AND OGCUPANCY 3 days Fri 6/10/11 : Tue 8/14/11
109
110 FIRE STATION # 32 OXFORD - RENOVATION - REDESIGN PHASE TO MEET BUDGET 606days  Tue8/18/09| = Tue 12/13/11
T | RFP FOR A/E é’E"r—"a’v;c_Es - 35days  Tue 8/18/09 Mon 10/5/09

112 SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST tday  Tue 10/13/09 Tue 10/13/09
3| A/E PRESENTATIONS 1 day """"'"'""'""'?E_i'"i"ﬁ'fé370’9  Fri10/23/08
(AEN 'SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION N 1 day .Tue 10/27/08 Tue 10/27/09
S STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 5days  Wed 10/2’8/"0'9";” ~ Tue 11/3/08
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D g | TeskName | Durstion Start Finish nuar\;/‘; I |.Jan‘uary ?/123 T
e |/ SCBOCC APPROVE A/E CONTRACT 1day Tue 11/10/09 Tue 11/10/09| - | '
17 i,x". NOTICE TO PROCEED 1 day Wed 11/11/09|  Wed 11/11/08
D v | DESIGN PHASE 78 days Thu 11/12/09. M&n 311110
10 | =4 RFP PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRACTOR 39days  Thu4/8/10 Tu'e 6/1/10
120 |Fd " SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW - 5 days Mon 6/28/10 Fri 7/2/10
T7|E | SCBOCC GG CONTRACT APPROVAL ’ Tday  Tus 10M3A6] " e i6iEHT
122 [T | CONSTRUCTION PHASE - 127 days - Wed 6/15/11 - Thu 12/8/11
123 | 5§ FACILITY SET -~ UP AND OCCUPANCY - ‘3 days Fri 12/9/11 Tue 12/13/11
12;1 |

125 FIRE STATION # 33 - COLEMAN - PROTOTYPE 462 days Tue 8/18/09 Wed 5/25111
% | RFP FOR A/E SERVICES - 35 days Tue 'afﬁsfo"é'i " Mon 10/5/69
127 | | SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW TO SHORT LIST 1 day Tue 10/%3/09 Tue 10/13/09
128 |7 A/E PRESENTATIONS 1 day Fri 10/23)09 ~ Fri 1’6}2370"9’
128 | SCBOCC APPROVE NEGOTIATION: 5 days Tue 10/27/08 Mon 11/2/08
130 | STAFF CONTRACT NEGOTIATIONS 1 day Wed 10/28/09 Wed 10/28/09
131 | SCBOCC APPROVE A\E CONTRAGT tday  Tue 10M2/10 Tue 10/12/10
2| ' NOTICE TC PROCEED 1 day Wed 14/11/69 ': T Wed 11/41/09
133 | ""DESIGN PHASE o 78 days Thu 11/12/08 Mon 3/1/10
NG “REP PHASE FOR GENERAL CONTRAGTOR S 39 days Thu 4/8/10 Tue 6/1/10
(N SELECTION COMMITTEE REVIEW - 5 days  Mon6/28M10) - Fri7/2/0
136 | SCBOCC CONTRACT APPROVAL B -1 day CTue 10M12/10]  Tue 10/12/10
7|y ' CONSTRUCf!QN'#HASE - . 118days Mon 12/6/1C Wed 5/18/11
138 | =4 FACILITY éET - UP AND OCGUPANCY S Edays  Thu5/19/11 a Wed 5}25/11
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